0900013901

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Stat	us
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



02/10/09--01038--001 ***130.00

FILED 09 FEB 10 AH 12:34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

M. THOMAS

FEB 11 2009

EXAMINER

Law Offices of John W. Parente

John W. Parente Attorney at Law Post Office Box 606 Crescent City, Florida 32112

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION TO:

 Telephone:
 (386) 467-2206

 Facsimile:
 (386) 467-2565

 E-Mail:
 JOHNP529@AOL.COM

February 9, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2662 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Economy Supper Club and Lounge LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Articles of Organization and pertinent fees which are submitted for filing for Economy Supper Club and Lounge LLC.

Should you require any further information please contact the undersigned. My name, telephone number, e-mail and mailing address are as follows:

John W. Parente Post Office Box 606 Crescent City, Florida 32139 386-467-2206 386-467-2565 (facsimile) Johnp529@aol.com



Check in the amount of \$130.00, representing Filing Fee and Certificate of Status is enclosed.

I thank you for your attention to the above.

incerel W. PARENTE

JWP/ep Enclosures c.c. Richard E. Warner, Esquire

> 09 FEB I N AH \$ 34 SECRETARY OF STATE

PE5

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ECONOMY SUPPER CLUB AND LOUNGE LLC

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

Principal Office Address: 3568 Overseas Highway, Marathon FL 33050

Mailing Address: 12221 Overseas Highway, Marathon FL 33050

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is formed is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

ARTICLE IV- REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RICHARD E. WARNER, ESQ. Richard E. Warner, P.A. 12221 Overseas Highway Marathon, FL 33050 FEB IO AM IS: 35 ECREMAN OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE

PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT AS PROVIDED FOR IN CHAPTER 608, F.S.

RICHARD E.

Registered Agent

Name and Address

ARTICLE IV- MANAGING MEMBERS

Title

MGRM

MGRM

JOHN W. PARENTE, as Co-Pers. Rep. P.O. Box 606 Crescent City FL 32139

RICHARD E. WARNER, as Co-Pers. Rep. 12221 Overseas Highway P.O. Box 501317 Marathon FL 330350-1317

·9 Miles

ယ်

ARTICLE V- EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date will be the date of filing with the Division of Corporations of the State of Florida.

JOHN W. PARENTE, as Co-Personal. Representative of the Estate of Joseph Ardolino, II --- Member

RICHARD E. WARNER, as Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Joseph Ardolino, II --- Member